

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Ridgeland Town Council will hold the following public hearings on Thursday, September 7, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Public Hearing for Annexation of the property described as follows,
- Public Hearing for a Map Amendment (Zoning) for property described as follows,
  Current Jasper County Zoning of RES to be amended concurrently upon annexation to T3 Neighborhood General reflecting Township zoning designations

## The property sought to be annexed is described as follows:

Description of Property Owned by Franklin W Denmark & Kimberlie R Denmark

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situated, lying and being near the Town of Ridgeland, in Jasper County, South Carolina, shown and described as lot 67.. Honey Hill, on a plat dated April 23,2001. Last revised August 29, 2005. Prepared by TGS Land Surveying, certified to by Thomas G. Stanley. Jr S.C.P.L.S. # 18269. And recorded in the Jasper County records in Plat Book 28 at Page 182. For a more detailed description as to the location, courses, metes, bounds, distances, etc. reference may be had to the above recorded plat. Tax Map Number 084-01-00-067 Addressed 184 Honey Hill Circle, Ridgeland SC 29936

The Public Hearing will be held at Ridgeland Town Hall, One Town Square. Annexation petition will be available upon request at One Town Square leading up to the Public Hearing for public inspection. At the Public Hearing all taxpayers and residents of the Town and other interested person who appear will be given an opportunity to express their views for or against the Annexation and Map Amendment. Written comments may be provided to the Town at Post Office Box 1119, Ridgeland, South Carolina, 29936. Attention: Clerk/Treasurer & Planning Staff.